

**ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
2024**

**CERTIFIED
TAX ROLL SUMMARY
ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT**

APPRAISED VALUE:

Mineral Property	\$2,045,857,259
Improvement	\$13,720,393,216
Land	\$2,527,900,745
Productivity Market	\$386,366,493
Personal Property	\$5,763,243,963

TOTAL MARKET VALUE **\$24,443,761,676**

Totally Exempt	\$1,444,964,295
----------------	-----------------

TOTAL MARKET VALUE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY **\$22,998,797,381**

Total Productivity Loss	\$383,264,364
10% Capped Homestead Loss	\$46,385,912
Circuit Breaker Loss	\$87,902,196

TOTAL ASSESSED (APPRAISED) **\$22,481,244,909**

EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS

Homestead (State Mandated)	\$2,794,016,231
Homestead (Local Option)	\$1,309,222,524
Over 65 (State Mandated)	\$63,896,991
Over 65 (Local Option)	\$0
Disabled Person (State Mandated)	\$2,007,877
Disabled Person (Local Option)	
Disabled Veteran	\$4,452,562
Disabled Veteran (Homestead 100%)	\$26,863,497
Surviving Spouse (FR & DSM)	\$926,553
Abatements	
Pollution Control	\$136,968,205
Freeport	\$173,941,125
Low Income Housing	
Solar / Wind	
Total Exempt Proration	\$1,009,295

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS **\$4,513,304,860**

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE **\$17,967,940,049**

(Excludes Previous Estimated Tax Ceiling Value Adjustment)

ADOPTED TAX RATE \$1.014000

M&O Rate	0.7596
I&S Rate	0.2544

CALCULATED TAX LEVY **CERT
\$182,194,912**

OVER 65/DISABLED EXEMPTION TAX CEILING LOSS -\$3,184,142

LEVY ADJUSTMENTS - APPRAISAL ROLL CORRECTIONS -\$312,851

TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY **\$178,697,919**



ECTOR COUNTY I S D **COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT**
FOR
ALL DIVISIONS

10/1/24

to

10/1/24

Current Roll Levy	Outstanding Collectible	Adjustments	Adjusted Roll	Tax Collections	P & I Collections	Atty Fee Collections	Y.T.D Tax Collections	Outstanding Collectible
2024	\$ -	\$ 178,697,918.72	\$ 178,697,918.72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 178,697,918.72
Delinquent Roll								
2023	\$ 6,810,788.23	\$ -	\$ 6,810,788.23	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,810,788.23
2022	\$ 3,578,468.47	\$ -	\$ 3,578,468.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,578,468.47
2021	\$ 1,781,597.73	\$ -	\$ 1,781,597.73	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,781,597.73
2020	\$ 1,436,022.33	\$ -	\$ 1,436,022.33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,436,022.33
2019	\$ 1,226,697.58	\$ -	\$ 1,226,697.58	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,226,697.58
2018	\$ 931,479.68	\$ -	\$ 931,479.68	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 931,479.68
2017	\$ 782,923.74	\$ -	\$ 782,923.74	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 782,923.74
2016	\$ 850,417.47	\$ -	\$ 850,417.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850,417.47
2015	\$ 768,748.65	\$ -	\$ 768,748.65	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 768,748.65
2014	\$ 779,033.41	\$ -	\$ 779,033.41	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 779,033.41
2013	\$ 472,398.57	\$ -	\$ 472,398.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 472,398.57
2012	\$ 355,237.64	\$ -	\$ 355,237.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 355,237.64
2011	\$ 368,151.57	\$ -	\$ 368,151.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 368,151.57
2010	\$ 247,682.86	\$ -	\$ 247,682.86	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 247,682.86
2009	\$ 262,863.71	\$ -	\$ 262,863.71	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 262,863.71
2008	\$ 318,757.28	\$ -	\$ 318,757.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 318,757.28
2007	\$ 160,991.37	\$ -	\$ 160,991.37	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160,991.37
2006	\$ 166,932.71	\$ -	\$ 166,932.71	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 166,932.71
2005	\$ 142,798.96	\$ -	\$ 142,798.96	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 142,798.96
2004	\$ 137,048.35	\$ -	\$ 137,048.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 137,048.35
(Prior Years)	\$ 696,082.64	\$ -	\$ 696,082.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 696,082.64
TOTAL DELQ	\$ 22,275,122.95	\$ -	\$ 22,275,122.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,275,122.95
TOTAL ALL	\$ 22,275,122.95	\$ 178,697,918.72	\$ 200,973,041.67	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200,973,041.67

	Late BPP PYMT	Late AG PYMT	Certificates	Overages	Other
Current	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
(Prior Years)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Percent of Adjusted Original Current Tax Roll Collected 0%

ECADPROD

10/7/2024